		·
1	Michael Duane Davis, SBN 093678	
2	Marlene Allen-Hammarlund, SBN 126418 GRESHAM SAVAGE NOLAN &	
- 3	TILDEN, A Professional Corporation 3750 University Avenue, Suite 250 Riverside, CA 92501-3335	N
4	Telephone: (951) 684-2171 Facsimile: (951) 684-2150	
5		
6	Attorneys for Specially Appearing Non-Party Objectors, Service Rock Products Corporation,	
7	as successor-in-interest to Owl Properties, Inc. and Sheep Creek Water Company, Inc.	
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
10	1	
11	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	DELATED CASE TO HUDICIAL COUNCIL
12	This Pleading Relates to Included Action:) RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL) COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4408
14	REBECCA LEE WILLIS, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated,	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar
15	Plaintiff,) Department 17
16	vs.	 PROOF OF SERVICE OF SPECIAL APPEARANCE AND OBJECTIONS TO
17	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS	DISCOVERY PROPOUNDED BY PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS TO
= 18	DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF LOS ANGELES; CITY OF PALMDALE, PALMDALE WATER	NON-PARTY SERVICE ROCK PRODUCTS CORPORATION
19	DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK	
20	IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY	
21	WATER CO.; ROSÁMOND COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT; MOJAVE PUBLIC	
22	UTILITY DISTRICT; and DOES 1 through 1,000;)
23	Defendants.	
24		
25		
26		
27 28		
28		
GRESHAM SAVAGE Nolan & Tilden		
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 3750 UNIVERSITY AVE, SUITE 250 RIVERSIDE, CA 92501-3335 (951) 684-2171	PROOF OF SERVICE OF SPECIAL APPEARANCE AND OBJECTIONS TO DISCOVERY PROPOUNDED BY PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS TO NON-PARTY SERVICE ROCK PRODUCTS CORPORATION	

1	PROOF OF SERVICE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	
3	Re: REBECCA LEE WILLIS v. LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40, ET AL.	
4	Los Angeles County Superior Court Case No. BC 364553 RELATED TO: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES Los Angeles County Superior Court Judicial Council Coordinated	
6	Proceedings No. 4408; Santa Clara County Superior Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053	
7	I am employed in the County of Riverside, State of California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 3750 University Avenue, Suite 250, Riverside, CA 92501-3335.	
8	On August 6, 2008, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:	
9 10	SPECIAL APPEARANCE AND OBJECTIONS TO FIRST SET OF FORM INTERROGATORIES PROPOUNDED BY PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS TO NON-PARTY SERVICE ROCK PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
11	SPECIAL APPEARANCE AND OBJECTIONS TO FIRST SET OF SPECIAL	
12	INTERROGATORIES PROPOUNDED BY PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS TO NON-PARTY SERVICE ROCK PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
13	SPECIAL APPEARANCE AND OBJECTIONS TO FIRST SET OF REQUESTS FOR ADMISSION PROPOUNDED BY PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS TO	
14 15	FOR ADMISSION PROPOUNDED BY PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS TO NON-PARTY SERVICE ROCK PRODUCTS CORPORATION SPECIAL APPEARANCE AND OBJECTIONS TO FIRST SET OF REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS PROPOUNDED BY PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS TO NON-PARTY SERVICE ROCK PRODUCTS CORPORATION PROOF OF SERVICE OF SPECIAL APPEARANCE AND OBJECTIONS TO DISCOVERY PROPOUNDED BY PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS TO NON-PARTY SERVICE ROCK PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
16		
17		
18 19		
20	on the interested parties in this action in the following manner:	
21	(X) BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE – I posted the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website, <u>http://www.scefiling.org</u> , in the action of the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases,	
22		
23 24	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.	
24	Executed on August 6, 2008, at Riverside, California.	
26	Jeri Dallagher	
27	TERI D. GALLAGHER	
28		
Gresham Savage	-2-	
NOLAN & TILDEN A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 3750 UNIVERSITY AVE., SUITE 250 RIVERSIDE, CA 92501-3335 (951) 684-2171	PROOF OF SERVICE OF SPECIAL APPEARANCE AND OBJECTIONS TO DISCOVERY PROPOUNDED BY PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS TO NON-PARTY SERVICE ROCK PRODUCTS CORPORATION 296475.1	